
 

          
                CSIO 

सी एस आई आर – के᭠ᮤीय  व᭄ैािनक  उपकरण  सगंठन 
CSIR-CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 

स᭍ैटर 30 सी चडंीगढ़ Sector-30C, Chandigarh 160 030 
Sector - 30/C, Chandigarh - 160 030 (India) 

Phone:  0172-2672430 
e.mail: goraj.csio@csir.res.in 

 

िनिवदा स᭎ंया / Tender No. CSIO27112025/02 ᳰदनाकं / Issue Date: 27/11/2025 

िनिवदा ᮧाि᳙ का अिंतम समय 
एंव ᳰदनांक / Date & time of 
receipt of tender 

01.12.2025 at 02:00 PM िनिवदा खोलन ेका समय 
एंव ᳰदनांक / Date & 
time of  opening of 
Tender 

 01/12/2025 at 05:00PM 

Dear Sir, 

िनदशेक, सीएसआईओ कᳱ ओर से, हम नीच ेदी गई व᭭तुᲐ/ संलᲨ व᭭तुᲐ को खरीदने के इ᭒छुक ह।ᱹ कृपया अपनी मुहर बंद 
िनिवदा/ कोटेशन हाथ/ डाक /या ई-मेल (जो लाग ूहो) के मा᭟यम से आमंᮢण िनदᱷश के ᱨप मᱶ भेजᱶ। दरे से ᮧा᳙ होने वाली 
िनिवदाᲐ /उ᳍रणᲂ पर िब᭨कुल भी िवचार नहᱭ ᳰकया जाएगा। 
On behalf of the Director, CSIO, we are interested to purchase the below given items/attached items.  Kindly 
send your sealed Tender/Quotation by hand/post/or through E-mail (which is applicable) as per invitation 
instructions.  Tenders/quotation received late will not be considered at all.  
Sr. 
No.  

Name of Item (Additional details, if any, 
attached) 

Qty Single/Two 
bid system 

EMD 
applicable 
more than 
Rs.2.50 lakh 

1. Harness assembly 26 Pin EMM connector with 
Molex 1mm x 6 Connector  
Length=130mm with Back potting 

10 Nos. - 
Not Applicable 

 

     
 Note: Please carefully refer attached terms & conditions before submission of tender to avoid 

rejection. The offer received without mentioning the terms & conditions i.e validity of offer, 
delivery period, payment terms, warranty etc and the enclosed Formats/Annexures will not be 
considered and summarily rejected. Submit the tender under the sealed Cover & shall be 
superscribed with NIT of Local Purchase Committee, LPC NIT no., Due date, Date of opening and 
addressed to the Director, CSIR-Central Scientific Instruments Organisation, Sector- 30 C, Chandigarh-
160030 and also mentioned- Kind Attention: Mr. Goraj Singh, STO (2) 

Prospective bidders are requested to registered themselves at www.eprocure.gov.in for our E-Tender 
information/requirement.  Bidders may also upload their product on GeM portal. 

 
Yours faithfully 

 
(Goraj Singh) 

For & on behalf of 
CSIR-CSIO 

(Name & Designation of the Officer) 

Website: www.csio.res.in  

E.Mail: goraj.csio@csir.res.in 



CSIR-CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 
27.11.2025 

Ref No: CSIO21112025/02 

Subject: Requirement of quotation for as listed in table below. 

 

S. No Item Name Quantity 
Required 

1 Harness assembly 26 Pin EMM connector with Molex 1mm x 6 
Connector Length=130mm with Back potting 

10 Nos. 

The detailed drawing attached herewith As Annexure “A”. 

  
The budgetary quotation for the above item is to be submitted through e-mail to the 
undersigned ( mailto:goraj.csio@csir.res.in) on or before 01.12.2025, (02:00 PM). 

Other terms & Conditions: 

1. Delivery: FOR CSIR-CSIO Chandigarh 
2. Delivery Time: By December 31st 2025 
3. Payment terms:Within30 days after Delivery and Successful  Inspection 
4. Terms & conditions as per CSIO rules. 
5. Technical details/Requirements: attached with part no 
 

 
 
Goraj Singh 
Sr. Technical Officer (2) 
0172-2672430 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure “A” 
 

 

 
Bill of Material 

S. No.  Part No. Item Description Qty 
1.  E221B26E02 1.27 mm, EMM 26 Pin Male connector 1 no. 
2.  M16878/6-BDE-9 MIL-Cable AWG 26, PTFE Approx 3.5 Mtr. 

3. 5019390400 1 mm pitch, 4 Pin Connector 6 Nos. 
 


